



Yoplait(R) Original Yogurt, 4 oz, Variety Pack (Raspberry/Peach)



Yoplait(R) Original gluten-free yogurt variety pack, Red Raspberry and Harvest Peach, in loose, single serve cups for quick placement or serving as part of a complete meal. Meets 1 meat alternate, USDA Smart Snacks criteria, and is CACFP eligible.

Product Last Saved Date: 11 December 2018

Nutrition Facts

48 Servings per container

Serving Size 1 Container (113g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1.5 g **2%**

Saturated Fat 0.5 g **3%**

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 5 mg **2%**

Sodium 70 mg **3%**

Total Carbohydrate 17 g **6%**

Dietary Fiber 0 g **0%**

Total Sugars 13 g

Includes g Added Sugars %

Protein 4 g

Vitamin D mg 15%

Calcium 0 mg 10%

Iron 0 mg 0%

Potassium 220 mg 6%

*The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Product Specifications:

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
70470-17728	551741	00070470177281	48 X 4.00 ONZ	

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Yoplait(R)	General Mills Inc.	Yogurt (Perishable)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
13.22 LBR	12 LBR	USA	Yes	No

Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
15.87 INH	10.75 INH	4.68 INH	0.462 FTQ	10x 8	60	38 FAH / 45 FAH

Ingredients :

Pasteurized Grade A Reduced Fat Milk, Sugar, Raspberries, Modified Corn Starch, Kosher Gelatin, Colored with Beet Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Pectin, Yogurt Cultures (L. bulgaricus, S. thermophilus, L. acidophilus), Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D3.

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info

Eggs - NI	Milk - C	Peanuts - NI
Soy - NI	Wheat - NI	TreeNuts - NI
Fish - NI	Crustacean - NI	

Handling Suggestions :

Easy to serve 4 oz cups - keep refrigerated

Benefits :

Loose cups enable quick placement. Perfect for serving as part of a complete meal. Suitable as part of the International Dysphagia Diet Standardization Initiative (IDDSI).

Serving Suggestions :

Breakfast and lunch grab and go.

Prep & Cooking Suggestions :

Ready to eat single serving

More Information :



GENERAL MILLS

Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals. Product Name: Yoplait Original Red Raspberry/Harvest Peach Low Fat Yogurt (4 oz) Code No.: 70470-17728

Manufacturer: General Mills, Inc Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 4 OZ (113 g)

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Table with 5 columns: Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide (FBG), Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient, Multiply, FBG Yield/ Servings Per Unit, Creditable Amount*. Row 1: Yogurt, 4, X, 1/4, 1.00. Row 2: (blank), (blank), X, (blank), (blank). Row 3: (blank), (blank), X, (blank), (blank). Row 4: A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount 1, (blank), (blank), (blank), 1.00.

*Creditable Amount – Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Table with 6 columns: Description of APP, manufacture’s name, and code number, Ounces Dry APP Per Portion, Multiply, % of Protein As-Is*, Divide by 18**, Creditable Amount APP***. Row 1: (blank), (blank), X, (blank), (blank), (blank). Row 2: (blank), (blank), X, (blank), (blank), (blank). Row 3: (blank), (blank), X, (blank), (blank), (blank). Row 4: B. Total Creditable Amount 1, (blank), (blank), (blank), (blank), (blank). Row 5: C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A+B rounded down to nearest 1/4 oz), (blank), (blank), (blank), (blank), 1.0.

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

1 Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.25oz (1.49 would round down the 1.25 oz meat equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 4 OZ (113 g)

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1.00

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 113g/ 4 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.00 ounce of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Anh-Tram Pham
Anh-Tram Pham, MPH, RD
Labeling and Regulatory Compliance Specialist, K12 Education
February 26, 2018